CHURCH
1. Auburn, Court Street
129 Court Street
Auburn 04210
Tel: 784-6661

2. Bar Mills Community
PO Box 424
Bar Mills 04004
Tel: 298-9446

3. Buxton Centre Bapt.
938 Long Plains Road
Buxton 04093
Tel: 929-3011

4. Mountainside Community**
18 Mountain Road
Falmouth 04105
Tel: 797-2237

5. Summit Community **
368 County Road
Scarborough 04074
Tel: 839-4434

6. Portland, Deering Ctr. Community
4 Brentwood Street
Portland 04103
Tel: 773-2423

7. Portland, Stroudwater Village
1729 Congress St
Portland 04102
Tel: 773-2211

8. Portland, Williston-Immanuel **
156 High Street
Portland 04101
Tel: 775-2301

9. Raymond, Lake Region
PO Box 900
Raymond 04071
Tel: 655-6582

10. Scarborough Free Bapt.
55 Mussey Road
Scarborough 04074
Tel: 883-2336

11. Westbrook First Bapt.
733 Main Street
Westbrook 04092
Tel: 854-8394

12. Yarmouth First Bapt.
346 Main Street
Yarmouth 04096
Tel: 846-5814

Cumberland Association

PASTOR
William Hough

Lillian Buckley

Laura Holt-Haslam

Malcolm Ray

Travis Bush

Samuel Caldwell

Harry Jones

Reba Delzell

Mark Angerosa

Scott Linscott

Stephen Woody

BEGAN

2025

2025

2010

2007

2018

2023

2022

2019

2025

2014

2022

CLERK
Carolyn Eames

Judith Stulander

John Haslam

Kimberly Walker

Kate Hamblen

Deborah Merrill

Martha Varney

Liz Serrage

Lou Haskell

Donna Daigneault

Sharaya Groom

Valerie Taylor



Cumberland Association



