

Cumberland Association

CHURCH	PASTOR	BEGAN	CLERK
1. Auburn, Court Street 129 Court Street Auburn 04210 Tel: 784-6661	William Hough	2025	Carolyn Eames
2. Bar Mills Community PO Box 424 Bar Mills 04004 Tel: 298-9446	Lillian Buckley	2025	Judith Stulander
3. Buxton Centre Bapt. 938 Long Plains Road Buxton 04093 Tel: 929-3011	Laura Holt-Haslam	2010	John Haslam
4. Mountainside Community** 18 Mountain Road Falmouth 04105 Tel: 797-2237	Malcolm Ray	2007	Kimberly Walker
5. Summit Community ** 368 County Road Scarborough 04074 Tel: 839-4434	Travis Bush	2018	Kate Hamblen
6. Portland, Deering Ctr. Community 4 Brentwood Street Portland 04103 Tel: 773-2423	Samuel Caldwell	2023	Deborah Merrill
7. Portland, Stroudwater Village 1729 Congress St Portland 04102 Tel: 773-2211	Harry Jones	2022	Martha Varney
8. Portland, Williston-Immanuel** 156 High Street Portland 04101 Tel: 775-2301	Reba Delzell	2019	Liz Serrage
9. Raymond, Lake Region PO Box 900 Raymond 04071 Tel: 655-6582			Lou Haskell
10. Scarborough Free Bapt. 55 Mussey Road Scarborough 04074 Tel: 883-2336	Mark Angerosa	2025	Donna Daigneault
11. Westbrook First Bapt. 733 Main Street Westbrook 04092 Tel: 854-8394	Scott Linscott	2014	Sharaya Groom
12. Yarmouth First Bapt. 346 Main Street Yarmouth 04096 Tel: 846-5814	Stephen Woody	2022	Valerie Taylor

Cumberland Association